PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5664235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI YAN	07/25/2019
PEIPEI XIA	07/25/2019
RUI YANG	07/25/2019
ZHENG WEI	07/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YIPURUN (SHANGHAI) BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 220, TRADITIONAL CHINESE MEDICINE INNOVATION PARK
Internal Address:	199 GUOSHOUJING ROAD CHINA (SHANGHAI) PILOT FREE ZONE
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29701459			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6500

Email: ttroup@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128339-00302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN C. LOVELY

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan C. Lovely, Reg. No. 60,821/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050027 FRAME: 0133

505617433

source=Fully Executed Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050027 FRAME: 0134

Attorney Docket No.: 128339-00302

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, YAN, Wei, XIA, Peipei, YANG, Rui, WEI, Zheng (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

STENT DELIVERY DEVICE

filed as US Patent Application No. 29/701,459 on August 12, 2019.

WHEREAS, _____Yipurun (Shanghai) Biotechnology Co., Ltd. _____ having an address at ______ Room 220, Traditional Chinese Medicine Innovation Park, 199 Guoshoujing Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai 201203, China _____ (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

Attorney Docket No.: 128339-00302

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to them, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

<u>Y\V</u>	Wei		Date:	.2.	<u>/xc</u>	12013	
<u> </u>	Peipei		Date:		<u>/yt_</u>	1244	
Yaw	نىك		Date:		<u> </u>	<u>Γ/ 2</u>	219
WE	Zhen		Date:	· ·	7/>	5 / 2º1	9_